
 

BEFORE THE 

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, DC  20554 

 

In the Matters of 

 

Herring Broadcasting, Inc. d/b/a 

WealthTV, 

             Complainant 

                          v. 

Time Warner Cable Inc. 

              Defendant 

 

Herring Broadcasting, Inc. d/b/a 

WealthTV, 

 Complainant 

  v. 

Bright House Networks, LLC, 

             Defendant 

 

Herring Broadcasting, Inc. d/b/a 

WealthTV, 

 Complainant 

  v. 

Cox Communications, Inc., 

 Defendant 

 

Herring Broadcasting, Inc. d/b/a 

WealthTV, 

 Complainant 

  v. 

Comcast Corporation, 

             Defendant 
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MB Docket No. 08-214 

 

File No. CSR-7709-P 

 

 

 

 

File No. CSR-7822-P 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

File No. CSR-7829-P 

 
 

 

 

 

 

File No. CSR-7907-P 

TO: Marlene H. Dortch 

 Secretary, Federal Communications Commission 

 

ATTN: The Honorable Richard Sippel 

 Chief Administrative Law Judge 

 



COMPLAINANT’S SUPPLEMENTAL IDENTIFICATION  

OF WITNESSES FOR TRIAL 

 Herring Broadcasting, Inc., d/b/a WealthTV (“WealthTV”), by its counsel, hereby 

respectfully submits this Supplemental Identification of Witnesses for Trial identifying one 

additional witness to testify at trial.   

1. Dean Harris, former General Manager of WealthTV 

WealthTV acknowledges that this supplemental identification is offered after the April 3, 

2009 deadline agreed to by the Parties.  However, WealthTV is adding Mr. Harris to its list of 

witnesses in response to the identification of Mickey Carter yesterday as a witness for Defendant 

Time Warner Cable Inc.  WealthTV will supply Mr. Harris’ direct written testimony on Monday, 

April 6, 2009 in accordance with the Order Adopting Further Revised Dates issued on April 1, 

2009. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Herring Broadcasting, Inc., d/b/a WealthTV 

 

By Its Attorneys 

 

Kathleen Wallman, PLLC 

9332 Ramey Lane 

Great Falls, VA 22066 

202-641-5387 

 

By:  //signed//    

      Kathleen Wallman 

 

STS LLC 

1719 Noyes Lane 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

301-602-7341 

 

By:  //signed//    

      Harold J. Feld 

 

April 4, 2009  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Kathleen Wallman, hereby certify that, on April 4, 2009, copies of the foregoing 

document were served via electronic mail on the following: 

Monica Desai (monica.desai@fcc.gov) 

Chief, Media Bureau 

Federal Communications Commission 

445 12
th

 Street, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20554 

 

Michele Ellison (michele.ellison@fcc.gov) 

Acting General Counsel 

Federal Communications Commission 

445 12
th

 Street, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20554 

 

The Honorable Richard L. Sippel 

(richard.sippel@fcc.gov) 

Chief Administrative Law Judge 

Federal Communications Commission 

445 12
th

 Street, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20554 

 

 

Kris Anne Monteith (kris.monteith@fcc.gov) 

Gary P. Schonmann (gary.schonman@fcc.gov) 

Elizabeth Mumaw (elizabeth.mumaw@fcc.gov) 

William Davenport (William.davenport@fcc.gov) 

Enforcement Bureau 

Federal Communications Commission 

445 12
th

 Street, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20554 

 

 

 

Jonathan D. Blake (jblake@cov.com) 

Gregg H. Levy (glevy@cov.com) 

James M. Garland (jgarland@cov.com) 

Sarah L. Wilson (swilson@cov.com) 

Robert M. Sherman (rsherman@cov.com) 

Covington & Burling LLP 

1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20004 

 

J. Christopher Redding 

(credding@dowlohnes.com) 

David E. Mills (dmills@dowlohnes.com) 

Jason E. Rademacher 

(jrademacher@dowlohnes.com) 

Dow Lohnes PLLC 

1200 New Hampshire Avenue, NW, Suite 800 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

 

Jay Cohen (jaycohen@paulweiss.com) 

Henk Brands (hbrands@paulweiss.com) 

Samuel E. Bonderoff 

(sbonderoff@paulweiss.com) 

Vibhuti Jain (vjain@paulweiss.com) 

Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP 

1285 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10011 

Arthur H. Harding (aharding@fh-law.com) 

Seth A. Davidson (sdavidson@fh-law.com) 

Micah M. Caldwell (mcaldwell@fh-law.com) 

Fleischman and Harding LLP 

1255 23
rd

 Street, NW, 8
th

 Floor 

Washington, D.C. 20037 
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Arthur J. Steinhauer (asteinhauer@sbandg.com) 

Cody Harrison (charrison@sbandg.com) 

Sabin Bermant & Gould LLP 

Four Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

 

 

R. Bruce Beckner (bbeckner@fh-law.com) 

Mark B. Denbo (mdenbo@fh-law.com) 

Rebecca E. Jacobs (rjacobs@fh-law.com) 

Fleishman and Harding LLP 

1255 23
rd

 Street, NW, 8
th

 Floor 

Washington, D.C. 20037 

James L. Casserly (jcasserly@willkie.com) 

Michael H. Hammer (mhammer@willkie.com) 

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 

1875 K Street, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20006 

 

David H. Solomon (dsolomon@wbklaw.com) 

L. Andrew Tollin (atollin@wbklaw.com) 

Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP 

2300 N Street, NW, Suite 700 

Washington, D.C. 20037 

 

Michael P. Carroll (michael.carroll@dpw.com) 

David B. Toscano (david.toscano@dpw.com) 

Davis Polk & Wardwell 

450 Lexington Avenue  

New York, NY 10017 

 

 

 

 

 

        //signed// 

Kathleen Wallman   

 

 


